FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Thibaut to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 53 by Senator Cortez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete lines 13 and 14 and insert the following:

3 "§158. License or permit to conduct race meetings, one-year and ten-year licenses License to operate a horse racing track; license to conduct race meetings 4 5 A. Any person or corporation may apply to the commission for a license 6 to operate a track to conduct horse racing within the State of Louisiana. The commission may grant such a license for a period up to and including ten years. 7 Nothing in this Subsection shall limit the authority of the commission granted 8 by state law to fine or suspend an association or terminate racing privileges 9 10 granted to an association."

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 12 On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, insert "**<u>B.(1)</u>**"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 14 On page 2, line 16, after "person" insert "<u>or corporation</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 16 On page 2, line 17, after "for a" delete "<u>one-year</u>" and after "license" insert "<u>or licenses</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 18 On page 2, line 18, after "meetings." insert "(2)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 20 On page 2, line 20, after "granting of" delete "the permits or" and insert "**any**"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 20, after "licenses" insert "<u>to conduct race meetings</u>" and after "for." insert
 "(3)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 22, after "deadlines." delete "The permits or" and insert "(C)(1) Any" and
 after "granted" insert "pursuant to this Section, when applicable,"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 28 On page 2, line 24, after "racing" delete "desired"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, line 25, after "Part." delete the remainder of the line and on line 26, delete

3 "transferable nor does it" and insert "(2) Any license granted pursuant to this Section shall
 4 be nontransferable and shall only"

- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 2, line 26, after "apply to" delete "any" and insert "<u>the</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 2, line 26, after "enclosure" delete the remainder of the line
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 10 On page 2, line 27, after "license." insert "<u>D.(1)</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 12 On page 2, line 28, after "license" delete the remainder of the line and on line 29, delete
- 13 "racing privileges granted to an association, said" and insert "<u>or licenses granted pursuant</u>
- 14 to this Section, the"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 16 On page 3, line 3, delete "therein"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 18 On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, insert "(2)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 20 On page 3, line 7, after "license or" insert "licenses, or a"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, insert "(3)"